This improved VG9000 Series cast iron flanged valves are
designed primarily to regulate the flow of water and low
pressure steam in response to the demand of a controller, in
heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems.
These valves are available in two-way Push-Down-To-Open
and three way mixing configurations.
Four models of electric actuator are available as standard for
this valve: The VA-7700 for DN15…DN50, VA7810 for DN15…

with DN15...DN65 valves in accordance with the max.
close-off pressure ratings specified.
Ordering Codes for VA78x0 Electric Actuators
Ordering Codes Description
Non Spring Return Floating Control
VA7810-ADA-12 AC 230 V
VA7810-AGA-12 AC 24 V
VA7810-AGC-12 AC 24 V, 2 aux. switches
VA7810-AGH-12 AC 24 V, 2kΩ Feedback pot.
Non Spring Return Proportional Control
VA7810-GGA-12 AC 24 V
DC 0(2)…10 V or 0(4)… 20 mA
VA7810-GGC-12 AC 24 V
2 Aux. switches
DC 0(2)…10 V or 0(4)… 20 mA
Spring Return Actuator
VA7820-GGA-12 Stem Retract
Proportional
DC 0(2)…10 V or 0(4)… 20 mA
VA7820-GGC-12 Stem Retract
2 Aux. switches
Proportional
DC 0(2)…10 V or 0(4)… 20 mA
VA7830-GGA-12 Stem Extend
Proportional
DC 0(2)…10 V or 0(4)… 20 mA
VA7830-GGC-12 Stem Extend
2 Aux. switches
Proportional
DC 0(2)…10 V or 0(4)… 20 mA
VA1000 Electric self-adjusting actuators

This actuator can be used with DN65… DN100 valves in
accordance with the close-off pressures specified.
24 V Actuator Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes Description
VA1125-GGA-1 2500N
Non-spring return
VA1220-GGA-1 2000N
Spring return retracts
VA1420-GGA-1 2000N
Spring return extends
Accessory modules for in-situ installation
VA1000-M230 AC 230V module
VA1000-P2 2kΩ feedback potentiometer
VA1000-S2 2 SPDT Aux. switches
VA1000-SRU Split range unit module for proportional
actuators only
111 6348 011 Cable adaptor M20x1.5
111 6349 011 Cable adaptor M16x1.5
Either feedback potentiometer or aux. switches can be